(Figure 15), carcass weight (Figure 16) and product value (Figure 17) for both beef and sheep meat.
However cash flow was most sensitive to a change in throughput suggesting that larger plants or
plants processing larger carcasses will benefit most from implementing VFC.

 Beef

Hot bone

Yield

Chiller

space

Frozen

tenderness

Accelarated

ageing Display life

Sheep meat

Accelarated

ageing Frozen

tenderness

Display life

Yield

Chiller

space

Figure 14 Relative annual benefits attributed to VFC for beef and sheep meat after 15 years (values represent

a percentage of total benefits)

Beef

-200000

4800000

9800000

14800000

19800000

24800000

2007 2012 2017 2022 2027

Year

C
a
s
h
 F

lo
w

 (
p
e
r

a
n
n
u
m

)

Best estimate Throughput -33%

Sheep meat

-200000

4800000

9800000

14800000

19800000

24800000

2007 2012 2017 2022 2027

Year

C
a
s
h
 F

lo
w

 (
p
e
r

a
n
n
u
m

)

Best estimate Throughput -33%

P.PSH.0326 - The Potential of Very Fast Chilling for Processing

22

Figure 15 Sensitivity analysis of cash flow versus time for throughput of beef and sheep meat (values in NZ$)

Beef

-200000

4800000

9800000

14800000

19800000

24800000

29800000

2007 2012 2017 2022 2027

Year

C
a
s
h
 F

lo
w

 (
p
e
r

a
n
n
u

m
)

Best estimate - Carcass weight 250kg Carcass weight 350kg

Sheep meat

-200000

4800000

9800000

14800000

19800000

24800000

29800000

2007 2012 2017 2022 2027

Year

C
a

s
h

 F
lo

w
 (

p
e

r
a

n
n

u
m

)

Best estimate - Carcass weight 18kg

Carcass weight 25kg

Figure 16 Sensitivity analysis of cash flow versus time for carcase weight of beef and sheep meat (values in
NZ$)

Beef

-200000

4800000

9800000

14800000

19800000

24800000

29800000

2007 2012 2017 2022 2027

Year

C
a
s
h
 F

lo
w

 (
p
e
r

a
n
n
u
m

)

Best estimate Beef +20% Beef -20%

Sheep meat

-200000

4800000

9800000

14800000

19800000

24800000

29800000

2007 2012 2017 2022 2027

Year

C
a
s
h
 F

lo
w

 (
p
e
r

a
n
n
u
m

)

Best estimate Sheep meat +20% Sheep meat -20%

Figure 17 Sensitivity analysis of cash flow versus time for product value of beef and sheep meat (values in

NZ$)

P.PSH.0326 - The Potential of Very Fast Chilling for Processing

23

5 Implications and conclusions

Proof of concept and some description of the process specifications have been achieved by the
project to date.  Components of the process specification which remain undefined such as boning
time and associated specific quality outcomes require commercial prototypes to be available for